recorded a non-cash charge of approximately $0.6 million in the third quarter of 2004.

Japan Term Loan

In June 2004, our Japan subsidiary repaid its 2.5 billion yen-denominated (USD $22.4 million equivalent) term loan
facility, which was collateralized by the subsidiary�s accounts receivable and inventory, with cash on hand and
borrowings under our then-existing revolving credit facility, which we repaid with cash from operations in the second
quarter of 2004.

Throughout this report, we refer to the issuance of the 2.50% Notes, the Acquisition, the amendment to our senior
credit facility and the initial borrowings thereunder, the cash tender offer and related consent solicitation, the Private
Exchanges and the repayment of the Japan term loan, collectively as the �Transactions.�

20

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of June 25, 2004

Historical
Historical Acquired Pro Forma Pro Forma

AMO Business Adjustments(1) Combined

(In thousands)
Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 77,120 $ � $ � $ 77,120
Trade receivables, net 143,423 � � 143,423
Inventories 44,386 25,483 31,309(2) 101,178
Deposit for acquisition 45,631 � (45,631)(1) �
Other current assets 32,761 550 � 33,311

Total current assets 343,321 26,033 (14,322) 355,032
Property, plant and equipment, net 69,890 38,800 12,745(3) 121,435
Other assets 47,656 � (6,004) (1)(4) 41,652
Deposit for acquisition 404,369 � (404,369)(1) �
Goodwill 105,645 66,000 174,024(1) 345,669
Intangibles, net 457 276,850 (140,950)(5) 136,357

Total assets $971,338 $407,683 $(378,876) $1,000,145

Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity
Current liabilities:
Current portion of long-term debt $ 1,875 $ � $ � $ 1,875
Accounts payable 50,300 815 � 51,115
Accrued compensation 19,847 2,124 5,378(6) 27,349
Other accrued expenses 43,429 1,814 429(7) 45,672

Total current liabilities 115,451 4,753 5,807 126,011
Long-term debt, net of current
portion:
Term loan 248,125 � � 248,125
2.50% convertible senior
subordinated notes 350,000 � � 350,000
3 ½% convertible senior
subordinated notes 31,438 � (2,996)(8) 28,442
Other liabilities 20,142 281 46,097(9) 66,520

Total liabilities 765,156 5,034 48,908 819,098

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 39

Total assets to be sold in excess of
liabilities � 402,649 (402,649)(10) �
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 355 � 2(8) 357
Additional paid-in-capital 275,666 � 3,601(8) 279,267
Retained earnings (accumulated
deficit) (82,813) � (28,738)(8)(11) (111,551)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 12,997 � � 12,997
Less treasury stock, at cost (23) � � (23)

Total stockholders� equity 206,182 � (25,135) 181,047
Total liabilities and total assets to be
sold in excess of liabilities � $407,683

Total liabilities and stockholders�